



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 105-010A	15,984.890	1.00000	15,984.89	1.00000	15,984.89	1.00000	15,984.89
DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD-3 MEMBER(CONT ITEM) CA							
0010 201-005A	14.000	4,200.00000	58,800.00	6,750.00000	94,500.00	10,000.00000	140,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING ACRE							
0015 202-005A	50.000	350.00000	17,500.00	235.00000	11,750.00	250.00000	12,500.00
SELECTIVE REM OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS EACH							
0020 203-080A	573.000	2.00000	1,146.00	2.00000	1,146.00	2.00000	1,146.00
REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER (METAL) FT							
0025 203-080B	1,106.000	5.50000	6,083.00	5.00000	5,530.00	5.00000	5,530.00
REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER (CONC.) FT							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 203-125B	2.000 EA REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (LARGE DIAMETER CMP CULVERT)	3,100.00000	6,200.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0035 203-125C	732.000 FT REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (PIPE)	13.00000	9,516.00	15.00000	10,980.00	15.00000	10,980.00
0040 203-130A	96,880.000 FT REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS	0.55000	53,284.00	0.50000	48,440.00	0.50000	48,440.00
0045 203-135A	13.000 EACH REMOVAL OF SIGN	70.50000	916.50	300.00000	3,900.00	65.00000	845.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0050 205-005A	90,021.000 CY EXCAVATION *A 10% contingency factor has been applied to the overall excavation quantity. T		10.75000	967,725.75	14.00000	1,260,294.00	15.80000	1,422,331.80
0055 205-060A	1,348.000 MG WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT		1.00000	1,348.00	0.01000	13.48	35.00000	47,180.00
0060 210-005A	2,576.000 CY STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1		23.00000	59,248.00	30.00000	77,280.00	15.65000	40,314.40
0065 210-015A	1,293.000 CY COMPACTING BACKFILL		55.00000	71,115.00	35.00000	45,255.00	37.10000	47,970.30
0070 212-011A	3,476.000 FT FIBER WATTLE		3.50000	12,166.00	4.50000	15,642.00	4.50000	15,642.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0075 212-020A	3,458.000 SILT FENCE FT	6.50000	22,477.00	5.85000	20,229.30	5.00000	17,290.00
0080 212-105A	50,000.000 WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL CA	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
0085 213-005A	21.000 TOPSOIL CY	200.00000	4,200.00	75.00000	1,575.00	80.00000	1,680.00
0090 251-005A	25,000.000 MIGRATORY BIRD COMPLIANCE CA	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
0095 303-022A	42,580.000 3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE TON	22.00000	936,760.00	14.50000	617,410.00	17.75000	755,795.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0100 304-025A	1,500.000 CY	50.00000	75,000.00	25.00000	37,500.00	20.00000	30,000.00
SOFT SPOT REPAIR							
0105 401-020A	15,782.000 GAL	2.50000	39,455.00	2.50000	39,455.00	1.50000	23,673.00
CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT							
0110 405-245A	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	600.00000	600.00
APPROACH							
0115 405-245B	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,500.00000	15,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
APPROACH (PULLOUT)							
0120 405-455A	23,897.000 TON	82.00000	1,959,554.00	81.25000	1,941,631.25	112.00000	2,676,464.00
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-5							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0125 431-005A	38,229.000	2.45000	93,661.05	2.00000	76,458.00	2.00000	76,458.00
COLD MILLING	SY						
0130 502-025A	46.200	1,500.00000	69,300.00	2,490.00000	115,038.00	1,400.00000	64,680.00
CONC CL 40-A	CY						
0135 503-005A	8,527.000	2.50000	21,317.50	2.00000	17,054.00	2.00000	17,054.00
METAL REINF	LB						
0140 509-005A	105.000	360.00000	37,800.00	300.00000	31,500.00	240.00000	25,200.00
NON-STRUCTURAL CONC CLASS 15	CY						
0145 511-005A	394.000	30.00000	11,820.00	20.00000	7,880.00	25.00000	9,850.00
CONC WATERPROOF SYS (TYPE D)	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0150	560-005A (1.000)	LS	95,000.00000	95,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00
	DEWATERING FOUNDATION (ROCK CREEK CROSSING)							
0155	560-005C (1.000)	LS	9,000.00000	9,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	DEWATERING FOUNDATION (MSE WALL)							
0160	578-005A (1.000)	L S	575,000.00000	575,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00	680,000.00000	680,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT (22' X 10' X 120' STIFF-LEG)							
0165	584-005A (1.000)	LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	500.00000	500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	TEMPORARY SHORING (APPROX. 1750 SF)							
0170	586-005A (1.000)	L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	38,600.00000	38,600.00
	UTILITY CONDUIT							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0175 602-025A	43.000 12" PIPE CULV FT	340.00000	14,620.00	120.00000	5,160.00	86.55000	3,721.65
0180 602-045A	733.000 24" PIPE CULV FT	275.00000	201,575.00	180.00000	131,940.00	157.65000	115,557.45
0185 602-065A	111.000 36" PIPE CULV FT	300.00000	33,300.00	220.00000	24,420.00	220.00000	24,420.00
0190 605-455A	2.000 MANHOLE TY A EACH	8,800.00000	17,600.00	4,150.00000	8,300.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
0195 608-025A	2.000 12" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	436.00000	872.00	450.00000	900.00	250.00000	500.00
0200 608-045A	11.000 24" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	680.00000	7,480.00	675.00000	7,425.00	550.00000	6,050.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0205 608-065A	1.000	1,515.00000	1,515.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00
36" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH						
0210 612-005D	362.000	32.00000	11,584.00	30.00000	10,860.00	30.00000	10,860.00
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	FT						
0215 612-115C	10.000	3,700.00000	37,000.00	3,400.00000	34,000.00	3,400.00000	34,000.00
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT	EACH						
0220 612-120B	12.000	3,400.00000	40,800.00	3,200.00000	38,400.00	3,200.00000	38,400.00
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, HIGH SPEED	EACH						
0225 612-150A	8,330.000	132.00000	1,099,560.00	118.50000	987,105.00	118.50000	987,105.00
CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0230	612-165A	12.000	1,700.00000	20,400.00	1,600.00000	19,200.00	1,600.00000	19,200.00
	CONCRETE BARRIER CONNECTOR	EACH						
0235	616-010A	145.000	21.00000	3,045.00	30.00000	4,350.00	20.00000	2,900.00
	SIGNS TY B	SF						
0240	616-035A	272.000	21.00000	5,712.00	16.00000	4,352.00	9.00000	2,448.00
	SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES	LB						
0245	616-055A	0.660	12,000.00000	7,920.00	16,500.00000	10,890.00	10,500.00000	6,930.00
	BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D	MFBM						
0250	616-080A	1.000	217.00000	217.00	500.00000	500.00	200.00000	200.00
	REINSTALL SIGNS	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0255 617-005A	48.000 EACH	38.00000	1,824.00	50.00000	2,400.00	35.00000	1,680.00
DELINEATOR TY 1							
0260 617-045A	44.000 EACH	38.00000	1,672.00	25.00000	1,100.00	35.00000	1,540.00
DELINEATOR TY 9							
0265 617-060A	3.000 EACH	650.00000	1,950.00	425.00000	1,275.00	600.00000	1,800.00
MILEPOST TY 3							
0270 620-020A	7.000 EACH	110.00000	770.00	72.00000	504.00	72.00000	504.00
PLANTING TREE (SEEDLING or CONTAINER)							
0275 621-001A	9.200 ACRE	5,500.00000	50,600.00	3,580.00000	32,936.00	3,580.00000	32,936.00
SEED							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0305 626-010A	658.000 SF	10.00000	6,580.00	10.00000	6,580.00	10.00000	6,580.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS						
0310 626-040A	2.000 EACH	28.00000	56.00	26.00000	52.00	30.00000	60.00
	BARRICADE TY 3						
0315 626-050A	30.000 EACH	12.00000	360.00	11.00000	330.00	16.00000	480.00
	DRUMS						
0320 626-092A	6,430.000 FT	1.00000	6,430.00	0.85000	5,465.50	0.85000	5,465.50
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE						
0325 626-093A	98,200.000 FT	0.10000	9,820.00	0.10000	9,820.00	0.10000	9,820.00
	TEMP PAV MARKING - WATERBORNE						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0330	626-100B	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	CA						
0335	626-105A	1,600.000	56.00000	89,600.00	50.00000	80,000.00	50.41000	80,656.00
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR						
0340	626-115B	600.000	48.00000	28,800.00	45.00000	27,000.00	50.00000	30,000.00
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)	DAY						
0345	626-116A	2,400.000	37.00000	88,800.00	34.00000	81,600.00	34.00000	81,600.00
	TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						
0350	626-117A	1,800.000	4.40000	7,920.00	4.00000	7,200.00	4.00000	7,200.00
	R&R TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0355 626-118A	6.000 EACH	3,200.00000	19,200.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00
TEMP CRASH CUSHION							
0360 626-120A	3,200.000 HR	55.00000	176,000.00	45.00000	144,000.00	48.41000	154,912.00
FLAGGER CONTROL							
0365 626-135A	500.000 EACH	5.50000	2,750.00	5.00000	2,500.00	5.00000	2,500.00
WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS							
0370 626-140A	56.000 EACH	51.00000	2,856.00	50.00000	2,800.00	47.50000	2,660.00
SURFACE-MOUNTED TUBULAR MARKERS							
0375 630-025A	54,208.000 FT	0.10000	5,420.80	0.13000	7,047.04	0.10000	5,420.80
LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- WATERBORNE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0380 631-010A	4.600 RUMBLE STRIPS MILE	1,900.00000	8,740.00	1,850.00000	8,510.00	1,000.00000	4,600.00
0385 640-010A	1,052.000 RIPRAP/EROSION CONT SY GEOTEXTILE	2.20000	2,314.40	3.00000	3,156.00	3.00000	3,156.00
0390 640-015A	40,290.000 SUBGRADE SEPARATION SY GEOTEXTILE	1.75000	70,507.50	2.00000	80,580.00	1.60000	64,464.00
0395 645-004A	(1.000) C1 AGG & SOILS FIELD LAB LS	21,000.00000	21,000.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0400 675-005A	(1.000) SURVEY LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0405 675-010A	5,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING CA OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0410 675-015A	7,500.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW CA	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00
0415 676-005A	(1.000) RECORD OF EXISTING LS PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5,400.00000	5,400.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0420 S501-17A	25,920.000 MSE RETAINING WALL SF	45.75000	1,185,840.00	57.50000	1,490,400.00	42.05000	1,089,936.00
0425 S626-41A	30.000 PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL DAY	100.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	9,000.00	250.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0430	S900-50A 5,000.000		1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (CHANNEL MODIFICATION) CA							
0435	S900-50B 9,000.000		1.00000	9,000.00	1.00000	9,000.00	1.00000	9,000.00
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (CRASH CUSHION ACCIDENT REPAIR) CA							
0440	S900-50C 100,000.000		1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (DIRECTED CONTROLLED BLASTING) CA							
0445	S901-05A 6.000		850.00000	5,100.00	170.00000	1,020.00	800.00000	4,800.00
	SP (ROOTWADS) EACH							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0450 S901-05B	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
SP (CULVERT CLEANING)	EACH						
0455 S901-05C	15.000	750.00000	11,250.00	950.00000	14,250.00	2,500.00000	37,500.00
SP (ROCK BAND, 4.0')	EACH						
0460 S901-05D	6.000	1,085.00000	6,510.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
SP (REMOVE AND REST TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION)	EACH						
0465 S901-05T	8.000	2,700.00000	21,600.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00
SP (JUNCTION BOX - TYPE S45T WITH RISER)	EACH						
0470 S902-05A	400.000	120.00000	48,000.00	55.00000	22,000.00	129.00000	51,600.00
SP (ROCK SCALING)	HR						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0475 S904-05A	(1.000)	23,000.00000	23,000.00	33,500.00000	33,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
SP (CREEK RIPRAP)	LS						
0480 S904-05D	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	51,400.00000	51,400.00
SP (WALL RIPRAP)	LS						
0485 S911-05A	70.000	550.00000	38,500.00	180.00000	12,600.00	500.00000	35,000.00
SP (DRAINAGE PIPE LINEAR)	FT						
0490 S911-05B	160.000	260.00000	41,600.00	225.00000	36,000.00	200.00000	32,000.00
SP (MOVABLE ROCK AND SOIL CATCHMENT BARRIER)	FT						
0495 S911-05C	215.000	62.00000	13,330.00	90.00000	19,350.00	60.00000	12,900.00
SP (SCOUR PROTECTION ROCK, 4.0')	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0500 S911-05D	55.000 FT	110.00000	6,050.00	95.00000	5,225.00	70.00000	3,850.00
SP (SCOUR PROTECTION ROCK, 4.5')							
0505 S911-05J	15,492.000 FT	0.55000	8,520.60	1.50000	23,238.00	0.50000	7,746.00
SP (PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE)							
0510 S911-05K	12,299.000 FT	12.00000	147,588.00	18.00000	221,382.00	26.66000	327,891.34
SP (3 1-1/4" FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT)							
0515 S912-05A	882.000 SY	21.00000	18,522.00	15.00000	13,230.00	20.00000	17,640.00
SP (SEALING CHANNEL)							
0520 S913-05A	2,400.000 CY	11.00000	26,400.00	10.00000	24,000.00	13.00000	31,200.00
SP (DEBRIS REMOVAL)							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0525 S913-05B	21,435.000 CY SP (SELECT GRANULAR BORROW)	30.00000	643,050.00	17.00000	364,395.00	13.10000	280,798.50
0530 S913-05C	2,045.000 CY SP (DIRECTED PULLOUT REMOVAL)	14.00000	28,630.00	13.75000	28,118.75	13.00000	26,585.00
0535 Z629-05A	(1.000) LS MOBILIZATION	997,797.01000	997,797.01	1,557,315.00000	1,557,315.00	1,178,000.00000	1,178,000.00
Section Totals:		\$11,201,122.00		\$11,354,665.21		\$11,788,264.43	
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:		\$11,201,122.00		\$11,354,665.21		\$11,788,264.43	
Contract Item Totals		\$11,201,122.00		\$11,354,665.21		\$11,788,264.43	
Contract Time Totals							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals	\$11,201,122.00	\$11,354,665.21	11,788,264.43

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0005	105-010A	15,984.890	1.00000	15,984.89					
	DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD-3 MEMBER(CONT ITEM)	CA							
0010	201-005A	14.000	25,000.00000	350,000.00					
	CLEARING & GRUBBING	ACRE							
0015	202-005A	50.000	850.00000	42,500.00					
	SELECTIVE REM OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS	EACH							
0020	203-080A	573.000	3.00000	1,719.00					
	REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER (METAL)	FT							
0025	203-080B	1,106.000	6.00000	6,636.00					
	REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER (CONC.)	FT							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0030	203-125B	2.000	35,000.00000	70,000.00					
	REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (LARGE DIAMETER CMP CULVERT)	EA							
0035	203-125C	732.000	35.00000	25,620.00					
	REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (PIPE)	FT							
0040	203-130A	96,880.000	0.60000	58,128.00					
	REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS	FT							
0045	203-135A	13.000	325.00000	4,225.00					
	REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH							
0050	205-005A	90,021.000	18.00000	1,620,378.00					
	EXCAVATION *A 10% contingency factor has been applied to the overall excavation quantity. T	CY							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0055	205-060A	1,348.000	45.00000	60,660.00					
	WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	MG							
0060	210-005A	2,576.000	46.00000	118,496.00					
	STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1	CY							
0065	210-015A	1,293.000	20.00000	25,860.00					
	COMPACTING BACKFILL	CY							
0070	212-011A	3,476.000	3.75000	13,035.00					
	FIBER WATTLE	FT							
0075	212-020A	3,458.000	5.50000	19,019.00					
	SILT FENCE	FT							
0080	212-105A	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00					
	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	CA							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0085	213-005A	21.000	90.00000	1,890.00					
	TOPSOIL	CY							
0090	251-005A	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00					
	MIGRATORY BIRD COMPLIANCE	CA							
0095	303-022A	42,580.000	24.00000	1,021,920.00					
	3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE	TON							
0100	304-025A	1,500.000	28.00000	42,000.00					
	SOFT SPOT REPAIR	CY							
0105	401-020A	15,782.000	1.55000	24,462.10					
	CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT	GAL							
0110	405-245A	1.000	260.00000	260.00					
	APPROACH	EACH							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0115	405-245B	1.000	2,700.00000	2,700.00					
	APPROACH (PULLOUT)	EACH							
0120	405-455A	23,897.000	115.00000	2,748,155.00					
	SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-5	TON							
0125	431-005A	38,229.000	2.00000	76,458.00					
	COLD MILLING	SY							
0130	502-025A	46.200	2,100.00000	97,020.00					
	CONC CL 40-A	CY							
0135	503-005A	8,527.000	2.50000	21,317.50					
	METAL REINF	LB							
0140	509-005A	105.000	460.00000	48,300.00					
	NON-STRUCTURAL CONC CLASS 15	CY							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0145	511-005A	394.000	150.00000	59,100.00					
	CONC WATERPROOF SYS (TYPE D)	SY							
0150	560-005A	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00					
	DEWATERING FOUNDATION (ROCK CREEK CROSSING)	LS							
0155	560-005C	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00					
	DEWATERING FOUNDATION (MSE WALL)	LS							
0160	578-005A	(1.000)	750,000.00000	750,000.00					
	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT (22' X 10' X 120' STIFF-LEG)	L S							
0165	584-005A	(1.000)	42,500.00000	42,500.00					
	TEMPORARY SHORING (APPROX. 1750 SF)	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0170	586-005A	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00					
	UTILITY CONDUIT	L S							
0175	602-025A	43.000	56.00000	2,408.00					
	12" PIPE CULV	FT							
0180	602-045A	733.000	190.00000	139,270.00					
	24" PIPE CULV	FT							
0185	602-065A	111.000	230.00000	25,530.00					
	36" PIPE CULV	FT							
0190	605-455A	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00					
	MANHOLE TY A	EACH							
0195	608-025A	2.000	340.00000	680.00					
	12" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0200	608-045A	11.000	590.00000	6,490.00					
	24" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH							
0205	608-065A	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00					
	36" APRON FOR PIPE	EACH							
0210	612-005D	362.000	34.00000	12,308.00					
	W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	FT							
0215	612-115C	10.000	5,130.00000	51,300.00					
	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT	EACH							
0220	612-120B	12.000	3,600.00000	43,200.00					
	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, HIGH SPEED	EACH							
0225	612-150A	8,330.000	120.00000	999,600.00					
	CONCRETE BARRIER	FT							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID			(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0230	612-165A	12.000	1,800.00000	21,600.00				
	CONCRETE BARRIER CONNECTOR	EACH						
0235	616-010A	145.000	32.00000	4,640.00				
	SIGNS TY B	SF						
0240	616-035A	272.000	17.00000	4,624.00				
	SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES	LB						
0245	616-055A	0.660	17,000.00000	11,220.00				
	BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D	MFBM						
0250	616-080A	1.000	550.00000	550.00				
	REINSTALL SIGNS	EACH						
0255	617-005A	48.000	55.00000	2,640.00				
	DELINEATOR TY 1	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID			(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0260	617-045A	44.000	30.00000	1,320.00				
	DELINEATOR TY 9	EACH						
0265	617-060A	3.000	450.00000	1,350.00				
	MILEPOST TY 3	EACH						
0270	620-020A	7.000	75.00000	525.00				
	PLANTING TREE (SEEDLING or CONTAINER)	EACH						
0275	621-001A	9.200	3,600.00000	33,120.00				
	SEED	ACRE						
0280	621-010A	9.200	3,200.00000	29,440.00				
	SEEDING	ACRE						
0285	621-025A	9.200	450.00000	4,140.00				
	MULCH ANCHORING (TACKIFIER)	ACRE						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0290	621-035A	9.200	1,450.00000	13,340.00					
	FERTILIZING	ACRE							
0295	621-075A	136.000	5.25000	714.00					
	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS	SY							
0300	624-005A	40.000	120.00000	4,800.00					
	LOOSE RIPRAP	CY							
0305	626-010A	658.000	7.10000	4,671.80					
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF							
0310	626-040A	2.000	510.00000	1,020.00					
	BARRICADE TY 3	EACH							
0315	626-050A	30.000	16.00000	480.00					
	DRUMS	EACH							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0320	626-092A	6,430.000	1.35000	8,680.50					
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	FT							
0325	626-093A	98,200.000	0.20000	19,640.00					
	TEMP PAV MARKING - WATERBORNE	FT							
0330	626-100B	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00					
	MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	CA							
0335	626-105A	1,600.000	57.00000	91,200.00					
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR							
0340	626-115B	600.000	155.00000	93,000.00					
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)	DAY							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0345	626-116A	2,400.000	25.00000	60,000.00					
	TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT							
0350	626-117A	1,800.000	4.25000	7,650.00					
	R&R TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT							
0355	626-118A	6.000	3,100.00000	18,600.00					
	TEMP CRASH CUSHION	EACH							
0360	626-120A	3,200.000	52.00000	166,400.00					
	FLAGGER CONTROL	HR							
0365	626-135A	500.000	6.25000	3,125.00					
	WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH							
0370	626-140A	56.000	7.75000	434.00					
	SURFACE-MOUNTED TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0375	630-025A	54,208.000	0.15000	8,131.20					
	LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- WATERBORNE	FT							
0380	631-010A	4.600	2,000.00000	9,200.00					
	RUMBLE STRIPS	MILE							
0385	640-010A	1,052.000	3.10000	3,261.20					
	RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE	SY							
0390	640-015A	40,290.000	2.00000	80,580.00					
	SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	SY							
0395	645-004A	(1.000)	27,500.00000	27,500.00					
	C1 AGG & SOILS FIELD LAB	LS							
0400	675-005A	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00					
	SURVEY	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0435	S900-50B	9,000.000	1.00000	9,000.00					
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (CRASH CUSHION ACCIDENT REPAIR)	CA							
0440	S900-50C	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00					
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT (DIRECTED CONTROLLED BLASTING)	CA							
0445	S901-05A	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00					
	SP (ROOTWADS)	EACH							
0450	S901-05B	1.000	21,500.00000	21,500.00					
	SP (CULVERT CLEANING)	EACH							
0455	S901-05C	15.000	2,800.00000	42,000.00					
	SP (ROCK BAND, 4.0')	EACH							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0460	S901-05D	6.000	1,135.00000	6,810.00					
	SP (REMOVE AND REST TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION)	EACH							
0465	S901-05T	8.000	2,600.00000	20,800.00					
	SP (JUNCTION BOX - TYPE S45T WITH RISER)	EACH							
0470	S902-05A	400.000	350.00000	140,000.00					
	SP (ROCK SCALING)	HR							
0475	S904-05A	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00					
	SP (CREEK RIPRAP)	LS							
0480	S904-05D	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00					
	SP (WALL RIPRAP)	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0485	S911-05A	70.000	325.00000	22,750.00					
	SP (DRAINAGE PIPE LINEAR)	FT							
0490	S911-05B	160.000	375.00000	60,000.00					
	SP (MOVABLE ROCK AND SOIL CATCHMENT BARRIER)	FT							
0495	S911-05C	215.000	110.00000	23,650.00					
	SP (SCOUR PROTECTION ROCK, 4.0')	FT							
0500	S911-05D	55.000	110.00000	6,050.00					
	SP (SCOUR PROTECTION ROCK, 4.5')	FT							
0505	S911-05J	15,492.000	0.60000	9,295.20					
	SP (PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE)	FT							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID				(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(Work by contract A020(032	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0510	S911-05K	12,299.000	32.00000	393,568.00					
	SP (3 1-1/4" FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT)	FT							
0515	S912-05A	882.000	25.00000	22,050.00					
	SP (SEALING CHANNEL)	SY							
0520	S913-05A	2,400.000	40.00000	96,000.00					
	SP (DEBRIS REMOVAL)	CY							
0525	S913-05B	21,435.000	27.50000	589,462.50					
	SP (SELECT GRANULAR BORROW)	CY							
0530	S913-05C	2,045.000	15.00000	30,675.00					
	SP (DIRECTED PULLOUT REMOVAL)	CY							
0535	Z629-05A	(1.000)	1,495,000.00000	1,495,000.00					
	MOBILIZATION	LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20032210923

Counties: Lewis, Nez Perce

Letting Date: November 23, 2021

District(s): D2 Design/Construction A Curtis Arzen

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A020(032)

Contract Time: 11/04/22 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: US-95, CULDESAC CANYON PASSING LANE, PH 3

Line No / Item ID		(4) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$14,963,796.89				
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$14,963,796.89				
Contract Item Totals			\$14,963,796.89				
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00				
Contract Grand Totals			\$14,963,796.89				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum